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1708/17

1/09/18

1/09/19

1/08/20

1/09/2)

1/09/22
1/08/23
1/09/24
1/09/25
1/09/26
1/08/21
1/09/28
1/08/29
1/09/30
1/09/31

1/09/32

1/09/33

1/09/34

1/09/35
1/09/36
1/09/31

1/08/38
1/09/39
1/09/40
1/09/41
1/09/42
1/08/43
1/09/44
1/09/45
1/09/48

1/09/47

1/09/48
1/09/48
1/09/50
1/09/51
1/09/52
1/09/53
1/09/54
1/09/55
1/09/56
1/09/57
1/09/58

1710701
1/10/02
1/10/03
1/10/04
1/10/05
1/10/06
1/10/07
1/10/08
1/10/08
1/10/10
1o/m
1/1012
1/10/13
1/10/14
1/10/15
1/10/16
1/10/17
1/10/18
1/10/19
1/10/20
1/10/21
1/10/22
1/10/23
1/10/24
1/10/25
1/10/26
1/10/27
1/10/28
1/10/29
1/10/30
1/10/31
1/10/32
1/10/33
1/10/34
1/10/35
1/10/36
1/10/37
1/10/38
1/10/38
1/10/40
1/10/41

1/11/01
1/11/02
1/11/03
1/11/04
1/11/05
1/11/06
111707
1/11/08
1/11/09
1/11/10
1m
ne
1/11/13
1/11/14
1115
nne
AUARYAYS
1/11/18
1/11/18
111/20
1121
e
1/11/23
1/11/24
111/26
e
1/11/28
1/11/29
1/11/30
1/11/31
1/11/32
1/11/33
1/11/34
1/11/35
1/11/36
1/11/37
1/11/38
1/11/39
1/11/40
1/11/60

1/12/01
1/12/02
1/12/03
1/12/04
1/12/05
1/12/06
1/12/01
1/12/08

1/13/01
1/13/02
1/13/03
1/13/04
1/13/05
1/13/06
1/13/07

1/14/01
1/14/02

1/14/03
1/14/04
1/14/05
1/14/06
1/14/07
1/14/08
1/14/09
1/14/10
1/14/11
1/14/12
1/14/13

1715/01
1/15/02
1/15/03
1/15/04
1/15/05
1/15/06
115/07
1/15/08
1/15/09
1/18/10
115/11
1/18/12
1/18/13
1/15/14
1/15/15
1/15/16
1/15/17
1/15/1¢
1/15/19
1/15/20
115721
1/18/22
1/15/23

1/16/01
1/16/02
1/16/03
1/16/04
1/16/05
1/16/06
1/16/08
1/16/09
1/16/10
1/18/11
1/18/12

1/16/13
1/16/14
1/18/15
1/16/16
11e/17
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No

115
193

a7

49

128

46
152
159
103
156
102
146

16

15
124

20

19

2
118
126

7

1
134
12
116

51
115
101

1
100

121
12
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1
7’
18
2

132
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74

75
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166
23
13
133
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24
5
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n
55
31
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m
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43-46
69
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a2
13
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3

76

2%
21-25

67

7

51
47
81
16

36

7
37,52
58,59

70
n
3

15
19,20

110

154
155
160

95
161
82,85
89-91
107
88,94
86,87
92

93

Property Name

MARY REYNOLDS, JEAN
ACE

BUSE LAKE?
BUSE LAKE, BUCE

BARNHART VALE

LAMPBELL RANGE

Mot

HARPER RANCH

RIVERSIDE, B & H, GOLOFIELDS
KAMLOOPS

KAMLOOPS

CLAIRDON, HARP

VICTOR

CONSTANT

BERESFORD

GREY MASK, AMAKUA, C, PIN, ART
JOKER, A, CLE

5A, A5

UTOPLA

KINGPIN, ACE

DEWEY, AOMIRAL DEWEY, ACE
8

NOONDAY GROUP

KNUTSFORD

KIMBERLEY

FORD

M, SATAN

BUDA, PAM

FARGO, MR, ROSE

MOT, ACE

CHANCE

WINDSOR, SUN

MONTE CARLO(L.4716)

WHEAL TAMAR, KAMLOOPS QUEEN
GOLD PLATE

TAR, JL

AJAX(L.4710)

NO.7(L.998)

ROGERS, FEB

LOST CHORD

NOONDAY , MAKADO

PYTHON, COPPERHEAD

ORPHAN BOY, MAKAOO

0K, TRON CHANCELLOR
EVENING STAR, GOLD STAR
LUCKY STRIKE

TRON MASK, ERIN, NORMA
LARSEN, NIGHTHAWK, BONNIE ETTA
1RON MASK LAKE

1RON CAP

LONE TREE(L.883)

RAINBOW, SUGAR LOAF MTN
KAREN

CLIFF, GIFT, MAGNET, ANVIL
LORNA

WINTY

DM, TRUTH

LAKE 3

23]

HILLTOP, BD 7

KAM

AFTON, POTHOOK
AFTON-DOMINTON

NED

LED 74

LAKE 2, CHERRY CREEK
LAKE 1, CHERRY CR
COPPER KING, GOLD CREST
GLEN [RON
TRANQUILLE RIVER
SODA LAKE

KL

HILLTOP
SAGE-HILLTOP

YR

HANSEN

LED 31

NED

BRUCE, RAG, SPUR, TC

1C, SPUR, DRG

TUNKWA, MERCURY, TOONKWA

JB, DANSEY, CANOPUS, FRAN, PG
DAB

RM

WOR

POD

FOR

WJ, BX, COW, BOB, STAR
OUTRIDER 20 7

OUTRIDER 16, HAT

SEA 1-4, SHOWING A B C, LODGE
TROJAN

KRAIN COPPER, KEYSTONE

BURL

LUX, FORGE, CINDY

Jo, MM

DEADMAN RIVER

LUCKY STRIKE

CHIEF

GED, VISION
BARNSLEY, MM, DON, JE
TRANSVAAL

HIGHLAND

DEN 76, BEAVER

DEN 38, BEAVER

DEN 13, 15, BEAVER
Joy, BLU

GLOSSY

MO

TAM, RAF, MER, JAC, CM
RAF, TAM

MER

VERA, PEARL, DIA

NIM

A

WREN, FOX, KELLY

3

LOVISE, TOFIN, LOU

CHALCO

TERRY-PUKAIST ZONE, SPATSUM
MARTEL

ASHCROFT

TERRY-COLOSTREAM ZONE, SPATSUM
MARTEL

MSG, MS

MAN 44, NEPA, NEDA

BASQUE

BASQUE RANCH

CM, DN

BC

RED HILL

PYRITE, MAY, MUD

CORONAT ION

CORNWALL

CORNWALL CREEK, CHROME PIT
CORNWALL GROUP

HAT CREEK

BABY'S OWN, MOLY

ANDERSON CREEK

FOSTER BAR

SHARON

RICKHILL, RUSTY, CHERRY
Tow

FRASER RIVER

LILLOOET AREA

LILLOOET

BEATRICE, MAIDEN CR., AV
HAT CREEK

MARBLE CANYON

SALLUS

17 MILE HOUSE

BIG SLIDE, PLANT, GRANGE
GLASGOW

WALHACHIN

P & L, QUINTO

SEMLIN

ASHCROFT

BURR, PYRITE
RATTLESNAKE HILL
CACHE CREEK, OPPENHEIM
MAGGIE

AGATE, BUG

FERGUSON CREEK

FLINT, SCOTTIE CREEK, IRON KING
SCOTTIE CREEK

ALLIES

L06

MAXINE, NORTH STAR, HILLTOP
EDICT

TENDERFOOT(L.882)

PAINTED BLUFF

COPPER CREEK, J, CINNABAR
NORTH PINE, SOUTH PINE
SABASTON FLATS, INDEPENDENT
JANE, PLAZA, ROSE M

DAVIS, S & T

LEE, HARDIE HILL, MERCURY
HARDIE MTN, COLUMBIA, MOUNT 13
CARABINE CREEK

ART, PAT

B0, CRIK, ALF

CHES, VERNON, COLIN

CRISS CREEK

CR1SS CREEK, MAC, SPLIT
LAST CHANCE, CRISS CK
BROUSSEAU

DEADMAN RIVER

HURDY

JAM

ARGO

TRON RANGE, HAL, NAN, EVE
JED

MARG

MT RAYLEIGH

TUN

CAB

RAMAGE

BLACK PINES

POLE STAR, HOMESTAKE,
MOLLY GIBSON

JAMIESON CREEK

BEAR CAT, ROYAL STAR
GOLD BUG, LUCKY STRIKE
LAKEVIEW

ROYAL INLAND

Campiled by §. Friday and 5. Lear from B.C. M.E

Commodi ty

o334

cu, AU,
Cu, AU

, AU,
FE, CU

e
3 5

2 -
R L]

cu, FE

Cu, M,

gg
533

EP, CU

PB. IN.

AU, AG

cu, FE,

n
e
LY

z
55

Az BB®E® 3

55Z 3553 BEBD

N

. U

z

AU,

cu,
PT

A5,
B,

.,

AU

32

. AU

EEE

GY

AU, MO

FE

N

]

.« AG

P8,

P8,
. CU,

N

N,
. 2N,

, CU

, IN,

N

(1]

.« CU,

L]

MO,

Depos1t
Type

, PB, IN, CU, WO VEIN

VEIN

BRINE
UNK
UNK
UNK
PORPH?
STRAT
UNK
STRAT
STRAT
VEIN/SHEAR
UNK
UNK
UNK
SHEAR
UNK
UNK
SHEAR
SHEAR
UNK
SHEAR
VEIN
UNK
PORPH?
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
SHEAR
FRACT
UNK
UNK
VEIN
SHEAR
PORPH?
UNK
VEIN
SHEAR
SHEAR
SHEAR
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
DISS/FRACT
UNK
BRINE
VEIN
STWK?
018§
UNK
VEIN
UNK
UNK
UNK
BRINE
FRACT
VEIN/SHEAR

SHEAR
PORPH
UNK
UNK
PROPH?
BRINE
BRINE
UNK
VEIN
PLACER
BRINE
DISS
UNK
UNK
FRACT
UNK
VEIN
DISs
0188
DISS
DISS
PORPH?
PORPH
UNK
SHEAR
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
VEIN
UNK
UNK
SHEAR?
UNK
PORPH?
PORPHT
SHEAR
UNK
UNK
PLACER
UNK.

[1EH
D15§?
UNK
FRACT/VEIN
VEIN
FRACT
FRACT
FRACT
SHEART
VEIN
UNK
UNK
UNK
PORPH?
UNK
0ISS.
DISS
FRACT?
VEIN/SHEAR
SHEAR
UNK
UNK
STRAT
VEIN/SHEAR
UNK
SKARN
VEIN
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
SHEAR
SHEAR
STRAT
MAGM
UNK
STRAT
UNK

PLACER?
PLACER
VEIN

VEIN
VEIN/STWK?
MAGM

MAGH
PLACER

PALED-PLACER
STRAT

STRAT

VEIN

UNK

VEIN

PLACER

STRAT
VEIN?

STRAT
UNK
UNK
UNK
STRAT
MAGM
1% PORPH
PORPH
MAGH
MAGH
UNK

VEIN
D18
SHEAR/DISS
VEIN
VEIN
SHEAR
VEIN
VEIN
VEIN
UNK
VEIN/SHEAR
VEIN
VEIN
UNK
SHEAR
MO VEIN
VEIN
PLACER
VEIN
VEIN
UNK
STRAT
UNK

VEIN
VEIN
SKARN
UNK
UNK
STRAT
UNK
UNK
Nk
STRAT
BA  UNK

PLACER
VEIN
CU  VEIN
VEIN
UNK

Host Unit

NICOLA GP
NICOLA GP

POST GLACIAL
KAMLOOPS GP
KAMLOOPS GP
NICOLA 6P
NICOLA GP
MARPER RANCH GP
HARPER RANCH GP
POST GLACIAL
POST GLACIAL
NICOLA GP4+WILD HORSE BATH
NICOLA 6P
NICOLA GP
NICOLA GP?

TRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH. + NICOLA GP
IRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH.
TRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH.
TRON MASK BATH
NICOLA GP

7

IRON MASK BATH
IRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH
IRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH.
NICOLA GP
NICOLA GP
NICOLA GP

TRON MASK BATH
IRON MASK BATH.
NICOLA GP
NICOLA GP

[RON MASK BATH
IRON MASK BATH
NICOLA GP

IRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH.
TRON MASK + NICOLA GP
IRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH
TRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH
TRON MASK BATH.
POST GLACIAL
1RON MASK BATH.
1RON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH.
TRON MASK BATH. + NICOLA GP
IRON MASK BATH.
TRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH
IRON MASK BATH.
POST GLACIAL
KAMLOOPS GP
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

IRON MASK BATH.
NICOLA GP + KAMLOOPS GP
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP + INTR.
POST GLACIAL

POST GLACIAL

IRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH.
POST GLACIAL

POST GLACIAL

IRON MASK BATH. + NICOLA GP
IRON MASK BATH.
IRON MASK BATH.
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP + INTR.
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP + GUICHON BATH.
NICOLA GP + INTR.
NICOLA GP + DIORITE
NICOLA GP + INTR
QTZ MONZ. INTR.
NICOLA GP

GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH,
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH
GUICHON BATH
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON + KAMLOOPS GP
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.

POST GLACIAL
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP + DIORITE
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH,
KAMLOOPS GP
GUICHON BATH.
KAMLOOPS GP

GUICHON BATH,
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH. + KAMLOOPS GP
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
GUICHON BATH.
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP + SPENCES BRIDGE GP
NICOLA GP + DIORITE
CACHE CK COMPLEX
NICOLA GP

GUICHON BATH.
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

GUICHON BATH. + NICOLA GP
ASHCROFT FM

NICOLA GP

GUICHON BATH.
NICOLA GP

CACHE CK COMPLEX
NICOLA GP

CACHE CK COMPLEX
CACHE CK COMPLEX
CACHE CK COMPLEX

POST GLACTAL

BRIDGE RIVER COMPLEX
BRIDGE R COMPLEX
RELAY MTN GP

BRIDGE RIVER COMPLEX
BRIDGE RIVER COMPLEX
POST GLACIAL

SPENCES BRIDGE GP

PRINCETON GP

CACHE CK COMPLEX/MARBLE CANYON FM
CACHE CK + MT MARTLEY STOCK
DEADMAN RIVER FM

CACHE CK + DIORITE

POST GLACIAL

NICOLA GP
NICOLA GP + KAMLOOPS GP

NICOLA GP
¥

7

NICOLA GP + GUICHON BATH.
NICOLA GP

CACHE CK COMPLEX

CACHE CK COMPLEX

CACHE CK COMPLEX

DEADMAN RIVER FM

CACHE CK COMPLEX
KAMLOOPS 6P

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP + IRON MASK BATH.
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP + TRON MASK BATH
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

ASHCROFT FM

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP + PORPHYRY DYKES
KAMLOOPS + NICOLA GP
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP + INTR.

NICOLA GP + GRANOD

NICOLA GP + GRANOD.

POST GLACIAL

NICOLA GP

ASHCROFT FM + NICOLA GP
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

HARPER RANCH GP + GRANODIORITE
HARPER RANCH GP
GRANODIORITE

NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP + GRANITES
NICOLA GP

NICOLA GP

POST GLACIAL
NICOLA GP
NICOLA GP
NICOLA GP
NICOLA GP

accompany new 1:250,000 scale geological map of Ashcroft (921); 6.5.C. Map 1692A

Note: Locations were taken from MINFILE; accuracy of locations may vary.

X showing, unknown size

W deposit

Map No: represents 1:50,000 NTS number plus & map reference number
ie - 1/02/05 = NTS 921/02, reference no. §

MinDep No: corresponds to the reference number in the B.C. MINFILE. This
file is divided into quadrants of 1:250,000 NTS sheets.
e - 921SW, 921SE, 92INW, SZINE

Cammodity Abbreviations

AB  Asbestos FE
AE  Agate FL
A6 Sylver GN
AU Gold GR
BA  Barium [
BN  Bentonite GY
BR Barite He
€D Cadmium HM
€L Coal Jo
CR  Chromium Ls
CU  Copper Mo
CY Clay MR
EC  Copper Equivalent NI
EP  Epsom Salt (0]
FO  Feldspar PL

Iron
Fluorine
Garnet
Granite
Graphite
Gypsum
Mercury

Hydromagnesite
Jade

Limestane
Mal ybdenum
Marl

Nickel
Lead

Pyrophyllite

PT
RO
SB
SH
st
50
85

VA

N

Platinum
Rhodanite
Antimony

Shale

S1lica

Sodium Carbonate
Sodium Sulphate
Talc

Tellurium
Urantum
Vanadium
Tungsten

Tinc
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